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Fall is for Planting:
Growing Strawberries in North Texas

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability,
genetic information or veteran status. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating. 

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in the meeting should contact Denton County AgriLife Extension office at least a week in
advance of the meeting to request mobility, visual, hearing or other assistance.

Speakers include: 

Laura Miller – Texas A&M AgriLife Tarrant County

Commercial Horticulture Agent

Dr. Thayne Montague – Associate Professor,

Texas Tech University & Texas A&M AgriLifeResearch
Dr. Russ Wallace – Professor & Horticulturist,

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension

Chris Demases – Strawberry Grower, Pecan
Creek Strawberry Farm

Janet Laminack  – Texas A&M AgriLife Denton
County Horticulture Agent

Funded in part by Texas Department of Agriculture Specialty Crops Block Grant SC-2021-38

For more information, contact

Nikki.Johnson@dentoncounty.gov

or 940.349.2883 
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Time
 

8:00 a.m.
 

8:30 a.m.
 
 

9:00 a.m.
 
 

10:15 a.m.

 
10:30 a.m.

 
 

11:45 a.m.
 
 
 
 
 

1:00-3:00 p.m.

Topic
 

Sign In & Introductions
 

Soil Health
 

Field Preparation, Planting Dates, Plant
Spacing, Fertilization, Weed Control,

Harvesting and Grading
 

Break
 

Plant Stress Effects, Shading,
and Irrigation

 
Final Questions & Discussion

Participant Survey
 

Lunch (On Your Own)
 

Farm Tour: Meet at
Pecan Creek Strawberry Farm

12141 Foutch Road, Pilot Point, TX

Speaker
 

Janet Laminack
 

Laura Miller
 
 

Dr. Russ Wallace
 
 
 

 
Dr. Thayne Montague

 
 

Janet Laminack
 
 
 
 
 

Chris Demases


