Fall is for Planting: Growing Strawberries in North Jexas

OCTOBER 14TH 8:00 A.M. TO 3:00 P.M.

COPELAND GOVERNMENT CENTER 1400 FM 424 CROSS ROADS, TX 76227

FARM TOUR AT PECAN CREEK STRAWBERRY FARM 12141 FOUTCH ROAD PILOT POINT, TX 76258

\$15 PER PERSON

MUST PRE-REGISTER AT DENTON.AGRILIFE.ORG/STRAWBERRY

TEXAS A&M **EXTENSION**

For more information, contact Nikki.Johnson@dentoncounty.gov or 940.349.2883

<u>Speakers include:</u>

Laura Miller - Texas A&M AgriLife Tarrant County Commercial Horticulture Agent Dr. Thayne Montague - Associate Professor,

Texas Tech University & Texas A&M AgriLife

Dr. Russ Wallace - Professor & Horticulturist, Texas A&M AgriLife Extension **Chris Demases** - Strawberry Grower, Pecan

Creek Strawberry Farm

Janet Laminack – Texas A&M AgriLife Denton

County Horticulture Agent

Funded in part by Texas Department of Agriculture Specialty Crops Block Grant SC-2021-38

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability, genetic information or veteran status. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating. Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in the meeting should contact Denton County AgriLife Extension office at least a week in advance of the meeting to request mobility, visual, hearing or other assistance.

Fall is for Planting: Growing Strawberries in Morth Jexas

Time	Topic	Speaker
8:00 a.m.	Sign In & Introductions	Janet Laminack
8:30 a.m.	Soil Health	Laura Miller
9:00 a.m.	Field Preparation, Planting Dates, Plan Spacing, Fertilization, Weed Control, Harvesting and Grading	
10:15 a.m.	Break	
10:30 a.m.	Plant Stress Effects, Shading, and Irrigation	Dr. Thayne Montague
11:45 a.m.	Final Questions & Discussion Participant Survey	Janet Laminack
	Lunch (On Your Own)	
:00-3:00 p.m	Farm Tour: Meet at n. Pecan Creek Strawberry Farm 12141 Foutch Road, Pilot Point, TX	Chris Demases

TEXAS A&M

GRILIFE

EXTENSION

Funded in part by Texas Department of Agriculture Specialty Crops Block Grant SC-2021-38